

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. TR-070696

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF MOUNT VERNON,

Respondent.

**POST-HEARING BRIEF
ON BEHALF OF COMMISSION STAFF**

February 15, 2008

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

JONATHAN C. THOMPSON
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities & Transportation Division

1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1225

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
	A. Summary of Issues.....	1
	B. Summary of Staff's Recommendation on the Issues.....	2
II.	LEGAL STANDARD AND LIMITATIONS ON THE COMMISSION'S AUTHORITY	4
	A. Legal Standard.....	4
	B. Limitations on the Commission's Authority Regarding Construction and Use of the Planned Siding Track	10
	1. The Commission cannot prevent construction of the siding, or direct that the siding be built at another location.....	10
	2. The Commission's crossing blocking rule cannot be enforced in a manner that would prevent the use of the siding for its intended purpose.....	11
III.	SUMMARY OF FACTS	13
IV.	ARGUMENT	19
V.	CONCLUSION	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Auburn v. U.S. Gov't</i> , 154 F.3d 1025, 1030, 1031 (1998)	10, 11
<i>Dept. of Transportation v. Snohomish County</i> , 35 Wn.2d 247, 254 (1949).....	4
<i>Schumacher v. Williams</i> , 107 Wn. App. 793, 801 (2001).....	7
<i>Seattle v. Burlington Northern Railroad Co.</i> , 145 Wn.2d 661, 668-669, 673, 41 P.3d 1169 (2002)	11, 12

Federal Statutes

49 U.S.C. § 10501(b)(2)	10
49 U.S.C. § 10501(b).....	10
49 U.S.C. § 20106	12
Federal Railroad Safety Act (FRSA).....	12
Interstate Commerce Commission Termination Act (ICCTA)	10, 12
Interstate Commerce Commission Termination Act (ICCTA), § 10501	10

State Statutes

RCW 43.21C	19
RCW 81.53	4, 7, 20, 21
RCW 81.53.010	6
RCW 81.53.020	4
RCW 81.53.030	6
RCW 81.53.060	4, 6, 22
RCW 81.53.070	6, 8

RCW 81.53.090	6
RCW 81.53.100	21
RCW 81.53.110	6, 7, 9, 21
RCW 81.53.261	7, 8
RCW 81.53.261-295	7
RCW 81.53.271	3, 7, 8, 9, 21
RCW 81.53.271(1)	8, 21
RCW 81.53.271(1)(a)	8
RCW 81.53.271(1)(b)	8
RCW 81.53.271(1)(b)(i)	8
RCW 81.53.271(1)(b)(ii)	8
RCW 81.53.271(1)(b)(iii)	8
RCW 81.53.275	3, 9, 20, 21
RCW 81.53.281	8
State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA)	19, 22, 23

State Rules & Regulations

WAC 480-62-220 (“Crossing Blocking Rule”)	11, 12, 15
WAC 480-62-220(3)	11

Other Authorities

<i>Burlington Northern Santa Fe v. City of Ferndale</i> , UTC Docket No. TR-940330 (March 31, 1995)	4, 5
<i>Burlington Northern Santa Fe v. Skagit County</i> , UTC Docket No. TR-940282 (Dec. 13, 1996)	4, 5
<i>Union Pacific Railroad v. Spokane County</i> , UTC Docket No. TR-950177 (July 3, 1996)	4, 5
